
t2 No. Erur Gram pancrxryu,

;8ie{all6 u?IC m.Pg oN 4t>-/

OFFICE OF THE BARUA GRAM I'ANCHAYAT

P.O-RAIUR, DIST-UTTAR DINAJPUR
e-mail: barua@gmai Lcom

eNOTICE INYITII{G TENDER NO: - N4/2022-23lDGp.

NO?ICE IIWITING PRE-OUALICATION-CUM TENDER (TWO COYER SYSTEM) UNDER DIFFERENT ITUND.

Memo No: -523115 th FC(Untied) lBGPf2022 Dated>Z7l1Z/2022

The Prodhan, Barua Gram Panchayat, invites e-tender for the work detailed in the table below
{Submission of Bid through online).

1. List of schemes:

sl.
No.

Name of the
work

Site
Details

Source
of

Fund

Tender
Amount

Eamest
Money

{inRs.)
Particiation

Charge

R.eqr-rired

Credential

Time
allowed

for
conrpletion

I 2 nJ 5 6 "7

I Construction of
PCC Road from

Dipak Das house

to PWD Road
at Malancha

sansad

\ 1:, i;l I rt I r.t

15 th
FC
(Untied)

132296 2446 254 6A% 60 Days

2 Construction of
PCC Road from

Sahabuddin

pond to End

of the
Adibanshipara
at Barabarua

Barabarua

15 rh
FC

175432 3500 s00 60% 60 Days

1J Construction of
Pcc road from

Abdul Malek house

to Najrul lsiam

house at

Bamangram

Bamangram

(Untied)

198215 3964 500 60% 60 Days

Total
505543.00 q91 0 12.54

2. In the event'.of e-filling. intending bidder may download the tender documents consisting of this NIT"
SBD. and BOQ etc. from the website httn://wbtenders.sov.indirectly with the help of Digital Signature
Certificate. Necessary cost of the Earnest Moneyshould be remitted through NEFT/RTGSissued from any
natioualized trank in favour of the "Barua Gram Pauchayat Own Fund"in the stipulated Puniab National
Banh Raiganj Commercial Estate Branch', Raiganj, , Uttar Dinajpur ,Account No. 03350100331g9 &
IFSC Code : PUNBOO94trtand the scanned copy / Soft Copy of RTGS/I.{EFT Acknowledgement of such

?uNBoo a1sz4
c:\Users\Marnai\Desktop\erutr\eltottcE INVTTlNG TENDER No-untied.docx



()Fiilr'ir i ilrl"l-{E ISARUA GITAM P NCI-IA\"T'f
COLAtSt.ii \ .liAl PU I{. RAIGANJ : U'ITAR DINA.II-,UR

P.O-RAI PU R, DIST-UTTAR DINAJPUR

e-mail:baruagp@gmail.com

deJrosit shrrll be uploailed akrng u'ith the tcchnical bid on or before 05.01.2023 up to 18.00 hours and also

ro be cloci-rrriented through e-liiiing. The Li bidder shor-rld be submitted physically the hard copy of the

document(Sc:runed copy / Scll Copy of RTGS/NEFT Acknorvledgement of Earnest money) to the office of
tire urrdersigned r,vith his acceptrirrr letter of the Ll rvithin 7 (seven) days l'rom the letter of acceptance. Failure to

sub:rit the hard copy with the rcccptance letter may be construed as an attenri:l to distr-rrb the tendering process

rtiiti .retiott ri ill be tltliett ts pct llrr'

l. 'i'hc clocnments submitted bv tiri bidders should be properly indexed & ciigitally signed.
,rl. i'lr. i',riiiitr' ,,,,iil harc iu slior, .. ,ii;ilit original testirnonials r.r'ithin sclr';ilLtlc date & tinre, either bid rviii
;;; i,,' i 'i: ;,',. itiiia;il ir i t'i*'-'L',', i ' '

3. Eligibilii),/criteria tbr: participation iLr tender:
i; ii) Irrtending tenderers shoiiiil produce credential of a Same/Similar ltature of Worl< of the minimum

value ol 6Aoh of the estirruried amount put to tender during 3(Three) years prior to the date of issue

of this tender notice. or.

ri) i-lcir biclili:r-shoulci hiive ri,.i:i';:i,ed & minimum financial turnover (60% of'amountpittto tencler in any

1-rjt. i.,ii-ri'.lrit-rg ijre last t'ive t,c.,,... ::: tltc sarae narne and style (Certified b-V {,lirartered accountant) and at

,t-,. :, ,,i,..,: ,.1-, i> ll-i,gr Li\.' ,,..:iiteering$,orl<s.

l.,, r'r, , .-,, rir,.,: ieilu:.i. Pan Crir.: . iiede license. Prot-essional Tax receipts u,ith current e-Chal1an fbr the
''crll' ci lr.)ll-23.Proti:-,,,;,,, Tax Pa5,ment Certifrcate. Income tax retutn of last 3 years to be

:rccompanied u,itlr the J-,-'e irnical Bid document.

iv) Regi:,ici'eci L.)nemployed Errsiirccrs' Co-operative Societies/Unenrpioyed L,abour Co-operative

Societies are required tri lir;'nish valid Bye [,aw, Current Audit fteport, and Valid latest Ciearance

Certificate tiom A.[{.C.S. ,-rkrng r,vith other relevant sLrpporting papers.

v) Joint Ventr-rres rvill not be ailou *cl.

vi) i'he partnership frrnr slrrril furnish the registered partnership deed and the company shall
liirnish the Article o1'Asslciruion and Memorandum.

vii) Wlieie an individual persoir holcls a digital certificate in his o\vn name duly issued to him
against tl"re company or the fimr of which he happens to be a director or partner, such

irrciividual person shall" rihile uploadirrg any tender for and on behalf of such company or
I'irm. invariably uploacl a copy of registered power of attorney sl.ror,ving clear authorization in
his f-avour, by the rest o1. the directors of such company or the partners of such firm. to
upload sLrch tender. T'lre po\\/er of attorney shall have to be registered in accordance ivith the
provisions of the Regislr":rtir;n Act. 1908.

4. Constrttctional Labour Welfare t'css@) 1.00% of cost of construction ivill be deducted from every bill of
the seiected agency, Royalty & ali other Statutory levy/Cess rvill have to be borne by the
contractor & the rate in the schedulc oIrates inclusive of all the taxes & Cess stated above.

--i. No Moi-'iiiziitiori Atlvancc *ltd Sr'."iii'itl Ad.r,nncc tvill be allowed.

Z:\ETEN DE R\BARUA c RAM PAN CHAYAT\2022-2023\N lT -2.doc



oFI-i('i-i) F FIE I]ARIJ CRAM PAN A\';\T
C(]LAlsi ii \.1{Atl'}UI{.RAl CANJr [-JT'I'AI1 I) A.IPUR

P. O-RAI PU R, DIST-UTTAR DI NAJPU R

e-mail:baruagp@gmail.com

6, .Asencl,:s shall huve ro arriinge rr:ilirilecl land for installation of plant & machineries. storing of materials.

laboiti.sl:,;cl. llbor.atorv etc. at thsil'i:ir,,n cost and responsibility nearestto tl-re rvorl< site.

7" R*te & 'I'ime $i*heclule:-

,tt Lrl, i'articulars Date & Time

1 Date of Lr loacling o1'NIl- and other docrtments 28.12..2022 at 10.00 hourls

2 Date oistart of dou,nlclaclirrs the docurnents, etc, 28.12.2022 at 10.00 hoLrrs

3 Date of start of submissiorr of Technical Bid and Financial Bid 28.12.2022 at 10.00 hours

4 Date of Closing of clor,vttloaclin the documents ,etc 05.01.2023 at I 8.00 hoLrrs

6 Date of closing of submissiotr ol'Technical Bid and Financial Bicl
05.01.2023 at 18.00 hoLrrs

l-ast date & time of physical sttbtnission of hard copy ofTender documents

c1Lrl1,5e11attested after Subnti.,:,irril (rf 13icl tlrroLrgh r,tnltne.al:- Office of the

Balua Cram , GolaisLtra Uttar

12.01.2023 from 12.00 to
1 5:00 hours

12.01 .2023 from 12.00 to
1 5.00 irours

I I .01 .2023 at 1 1 .00 hours

10 Date of Lrploadirrg the list ol'technically qLralified bidder
To be infonned at the time of
Technical Bid Evol Lrtion

il Dtrte oloperring of Fintrncial Biti at office of the Prodhan,Barua Grarn

Panchayat . I{ai ganj,,UttarDi na.i pur
To be informed later on.

12 t)ate of uploading of Finar-rciai Uid evolLrtion Sheet To be inforrrted later on.

1

\ i - l-., -:. l,,lltii-Lt riii::clti.' -:.lli & tirlle

!)
D.rre oiOpeuilg of Techuical Llltl at Ofl]ce of the Barua Gram Panchayat,

Ciolaisura . Raiganj ,Uttar Dirra.lpr-ir

8. There slr;ill be tro plovision of Arbitr'.ltiorl.

g.Requirement of Principal Machineries and Laboratories which must be possessecl either orvned or leased bythe

tender is irrdicatetl belorv:-

Machinerr,Required:-
i) Corrcrete N,{irture

uitlilic:i l ion (l

rii I thc iri i r I r r r irrn criici'iit rcgarcl i ng.-

ill ;: ,,.i.rl (,,1r.,.ilt

iri 'i .:.'lirri*rl ('ri;rltbilitl' cottrpt i:,iir.r ,,i l)lrsollllel & eqr-ripnrent capability

r'i i ,'.:iitl..'
-l-irc 

clrgi l'i1iLr 0i' u bidt'ier u ili r,. liscerteirrecl ou tlte basis of the irllested docltments itt sllppoil

Z:\ETEN DE R\BARU A G RAM fnru CHnVnr\2022-2023\NlT -2.doc



OFFICE OF THE BARTJ GRAM PANCHAYAT
GOLAISURA .RAIPUR.RAIGANJ; UTTAR DNAJPTIR

P.O.RAI UR, DIST-UTTAR DI NAJPU R

e-mail:barua@gmail.com

The eligibility of a bidder will be ascertained on the basis of &e attested documents in support
of the minimum criteria as mentioned 4 b, c above and the declaration executed through prescribed
affidavit (Format attached) in non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value duly notarized. If any document submitted by
a bidder is either manufactured or false, in such cases the eligibility of the bidder/tenderer will be
out rightly rejected at any state without any prejudice with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith.

The Prodhan, Barua Gram Panchayat reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all prequalification documents and
tender documents without assigning any reason whatsoever.

'I'he inteuding tridders are requested to inspect the proposed work sites lrefore quoting theirrates.

LlvL-
r2 No. Barua Gram

Memo. No: -623l1(18y15 th FC (Untied)iBGPl2uzz Dated>27nznazz
Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:
l.The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
2.The Block Development Offi cer,Raiganj Development Block,Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur.

3.Offrce Notice Board.
4.Website of Uttar DinajpurZillaParishas at http://www.udzp.in/offrce
S.websitehtto ://w btenderc.sov.irfiorSubmission of Bid through online.
6.One Daily News Paper (Bangla)
T.TathyaMitra Kendra

Barua Cram Panchayat
* Frcdhan

12 No. Barua Gram Parrchsvet

C:\Users\Marnai\Desktop\eNJT\eNOTICE tNVtTt NG TEN DER NO-untied.docx



OFFICE OF THE BARUA GRAM PANCHAYAT
GOL:\ISURA RAIPLIR RAIGANJ UT'IAR DINAJPUR

P.O-RAI U R, DIST-UTTAR DINAJPUR
e-mail : barua @gmail.com

Certificate reqa rdinq Su mma rv Statement ofYearlv Tu rnover
This is to certify that the following statement is the summary of the audited Balance Sheet arrived
from contractual business in favour of

for the five consecutive years or for such period since inception of
the Firm, if it was set in less than such five year's period

4
5

Total

Average Turnover: Rs

Note:
1. Year preceding the current financial year is to be considered as Year-1.
2. Average turnover is to be expressed in lakh of rupees, rounded up to two digits
after decimal.
3. Average turnover for 5 years is to be obtained by dividing the total turnover by
3.0. If the Firm was set up in less than 5 year's period, consider the turnover for the
period from inception to the Year-1. It may be either 1.0 or 2.0. Average turnover is to
be obtained by dividing the total turnover by 1,0 or 2.A, as the case may be.
4. In case, the firm was set up in less than 3 year's period, mention the year of
inception in the'Remarks' column.

Slgnature of the Registered
Chartered Accountant

Signature of the Bidder

sl.
No Financial

Year Turnover rounded up to Rs. In
lakh (two digit after decimal)

1.

2.

C :\U sers\M a rna i\Desktop\eN lT\eNOT| CE I NVITI NG TEN D E R NO-u ntied.docx

Remarks



AFFIDAVIT _ "A'

(To be furnisheti in Non - Judiciai Stamp Paper Of appropriate value duly notarized)

a. I, the under-signed do certify that all the statements made in the attached documents are true and correct.In case of 
1nv

information submitted proved to be false or concealed, the application may be rejected and no objection/claim will be raised by

the under-signed.

6. The under-signed also hereby certifies that neither our firm M/s. 

-

nor any of constituent Parlner had

been debarred to participate in tender by the any Deptt. during the last 5 (five)years prior to the date of this e-NIT'

c The under-signed would authorize and request any Banlq persofi, Firm or corporation to fumish pertinent information as

deemed nec€ssary and/or as requested by the Deparnnent to veriff this

stalelllent.

d. The under-signed understands that further qualifying information may be requested and agrees to fumish any such

infonlation at the request of The Depadment.

e. cefijfied that J have appiied in the tender in the capacity of individual/as a partner of a flrm & I have not applied severally tbr

the same job.

Signed by an authorized officer ofthe frrnt

Title of the officer

Name ofthe Firm with Seal

Date

OFFICE OF THE BARUA M PAN YAT

P.O-RAI U R, DIST-UTTAR DINfu PUR

e-maii: barua @gmaii.com

C:\U sers\M a rnai\Deskto p\e tit lr\eruorl cE I NVITI NG TE N DE R NO-u ntied. docx


